PRINTED: 04/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND DI AN OF CODDECTION INDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315409	B. WING		11	C / 22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕO	000		
E 015 SS=F	Appendix Ž-Emergo Provider and Suppl Guidance 483.73, F Care (LTC) Facilitie Subsistence Needs	for Staff and Patients	ΕO	015		12/15/23
	(1), §460.84(b)(1),	18.113(b)(6)(iii), §441.184(b) §482.15(b)(1), §483.73(b)(1), 35.542(b)(1), §485.625(b)(1)				
	develop and implem policies and proceed plan set forth in par assessment at para and the communicathis section. The probe reviewed and up for LTC facilities].	ocedures. [Facilities] must ment emergency preparedness lures, based on the emergency ragraph (a) of this section, risk agraph (a)(1) of this section, ation plan at paragraph (c) of olicies and procedures must odated every 2 years [annually At a minimum, the policies and ddress the following:				
	and patients whether place, include, but a (i) Food, water, mer supplies (ii) Alternate source following:	f subsistence needs for staff er they evacuate or shelter in are not limited to the following: dical and pharmaceutical es of energy to maintain the				
	safety and for the s provisions. (B) Emergency ligh (C) Fire detection, e systems. (D) Sewage and wa	afe and sanitary storage of ting. extinguishing, and alarm aste disposal.				
LABORATOR'	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

12/15/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

` '		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED: \ ` `		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING			C 22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 015	*[For Inpatient Hospolicies and proced (6) The following and hospice-operated in The policies and proced (iii) The provision of hospice employees evacuate or shelter limited to the follow (A) Food, water, mosupplies. (B) Alternate source following: (1) Temperatures to safety and for the sprovisions. (2) Emergency light (3) Fire detection, especies and water the supplies of facility failed that the facility failed that the facility failed menu readily available menu items in stoce policy and emerger of the deficient practification of the supplies of the deficient practification of the supplies of the deficient practification of	pice at §418.113(b)(6)(iii):] dures. The additional requirements for inpatient care facilities only, occodures must address the of subsistence needs for and patients, whether they in place, include, but are not ing: edical, and pharmaceutical es of energy to maintain the opposed patient health and afe and sanitary storage of ting. Extinguishing, and alarm extinguishing, and alarm aste disposal. Note in a service of the cuments, it was determined of to a.) have an emergency able and b.) have all of the k, in accordance with facility	EC	Specific Corrective Action 1. The emergency food Menreviewed/ updated and made available. 2. All items for the emergency purchased by FSD and kept 3. FSD and cooks were in seregarding the purpose of the menu and keeping all emergitems readily available. 4. Emergency food supply destorage location was establis 5. FSD/Designeewill do a we on the emergency menu item	e readily cy menu were in stock. ervice emergency ency supply esignated shed. eekly check		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING		C 11/22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLÉTION	
E 015	observed the dry sthe FSD. There w food in a designate emergency water so "there is no emerg. He further stated, menu. Maybe the control of the further of the foot of the emergency of the emergency foot she acknowledged in stock prior to su acknowledged that look at emergency food w sandwiches, juices cookies. She was emergency menu. On 11/16/23 at 11: interview with the further of the foot of the further of the mergency menu. On 11/16/23 at 11: interview with the further of the foot of the further of t	torage area in the presence of as no identified emergency ed area (as was observed for storage). The FSD stated, ency food in the storeroom." 'I don't have an emergency dietitian has it." 12:28 PM, the surveyor, in the ond surveyor, interviewed the n (RD) and the FSD. Both where the emergency menu tt. The RD acknowledged, ency food in the storage." 49 AM, the FSD was unable to y menu. 46 AM, the surveyor od Service Consultant (FSC) in e survey team. She stated that and was ordered yesterday and I the emergency food was not reveyor inquiry. She further the she "didn't have a chance to a food." In addition, she stated ould have included and unable to provide an she was unable to provide an and acknowledged that it available. 53 AM, during a follow-up FSC, she was unable to provide nu and acknowledged that it available.	E 015	Identification All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. Systemic Changes Weekly audits on emergency for items for availability will be done FSD/Designee to ensure that emesupply is complete and in complia manufactures recommendations from the dietary department regarding emergency food supply location, or availability and expiration dates. Monitoring RD will do a monthly QAPI x3 mon quarterly thereafter to ensure wee audits for the emergency food supply location, or availability and checking on the forexpiration dates were completed a quarterly thereafter. Reports will be submitted to the administrator and discussed during the quarterly medical availability and checking the quarterly medical availability and the administrator and discussed during the quarterly medical availability and checking on the forexpiration dates were completed and quarterly thereafter. Reports will be submitted to the administrator and discussed during the quarterly medical availability and checking on the forexpiration dates were completed and quarterly thereafter. Reports will be submitted to the administrator and discussed during the quarterly medical availability and checking on the forexpiration dates were completed and quarterly thereafter.	ergency nce with or "use ew hire g the check on this and kly oply od items and e	
		D in the presence of a second owledged that emergency food				

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING			11/2	2/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 015	items were delivered inquiry. The FSD full it came yesterday," crackers and soup; He stated that the forder for the "first tis "two days ago the first storeroom and their stock." The FSD full purpose of the eme of the eme of the eme of the survey team. She also not have the emergedate of the survey, inquiry. In addition, emergency menu with the emergency menu with the emergency of the facility supply dated 4/1/2 to "ensure the deliveresident-specific disservice operations emergency situation supplies will be kepfood supply." It furth were to maintain a food products that in the menu should he manual as well as the manual.	ed "yesterday" after surveyor arther stated. "I ordered it, and "I ordered things like cookies, things that will last a while." RD provided a list of items to ime yesterday." He stated, RD and I looked through the e was no emergency food in rther stated, "I do not know the ergency menu." 88 AM, the surveyor ensed Nursing Home sultant in the presence of the acknowledged the facility did gency food in stock on the start 11/15/23, and prior to surveyor she acknowledged that the was not readily available and ty policy "Emergency Food 23, included the purpose was very of meals that meet etary needs when normal food are interrupted due to an or event. Emergency food to separate from the normal ther included dining services three-day inventory of staple required minimal preparation. The emergency preparedness the emergency preparedness	E	015			
F 000	NJAC 8:39-31.6(n) INITIAL COMMEN		FO	000			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315409	B. WING			C /22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES.)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657 SS=D	determine complian Requirements for L Deficiencies were of Care Plan Timing at CFR(s): 483.21(b) (Section 1988). 21(b) (Section 1988). 21(c) (Section 1988	ed records urvey was conducted to nee with 42 CFR Part 483, ong Term Care Facilities. Cited for this survey. and Revision (2)(i)-(iii) chensive Care Plans in the more plan must in 7 days after completion of assessment. Interdisciplinary team, that limited to-physician. In the more with responsibility for the interdisciplinary team, that in the more plans in the more plans in the more plans. In the more plans in the more	F 6	000		12/15/23
		ate staff or professionals in rmined by the resident's needs				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING			C 22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	1 11/2	EZIZOZS	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	team after each as comprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observareview, it was deterrevise a compreheresident who are and a thin a thi	evised by the interdisciplinary sessment, including both the diguarterly review NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to ensive care plan post for a digustained a voider 26.481 ent practice was identified for sident #7) reviewed for sident #7) reviewed for the was evidenced by the service was able to tell else had voices of the was able to tell else had voices of the was evidenced by the stated, 'Ex Order 26.481" and or a yellow bracelet on his/her	F 6	Specific Corrective Action Resident #7-Care plan was revieupdated by IDCP team to addres actual fall and fall prevention. IDCP team were in-service to upcare plan to ensure that compred care plan meets the resident's cuphysical,psychosocial and functioneds Identification All resident have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. System Changes	date all nensive urrent onal		
	the resident was ac	nission Record reflected that Imitted to the facility with uded but not limited to:		Monthly audit will be done by the DON/Designee for all care plans review to ensure that resident's dis appropriately updated and reflicurrent resident's condition and resident's needs. Monitoring	due for are plan ective of		
		rterly Minimum Data Set nent tool used to facilitate the		A monthly QAPI on care plan will by Director of Nursing -DON/Des			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING	_		11/2	2/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		1 9	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT AVENUE EWTON, NJ 07860	11/2	LIZUZU
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	the resident had a Status (BIMS) scor indicated the reside MDS indicated the Ex Order 26. 4B1 section for Health indicated the reside since admiss assessment. A review of the electric dated for order 26. 4B1, reve [certified nursing alwas on the floor hap T was on [his/her had for Order 26. 4B1]. Vital w motion] and PROM had for Order 26. 4B1 [last s Dr. [name redacted [his/her] family mer redacted] for evaluation for evaluation for evaluation for evaluation for the with for evaluation for the second for evaluation for evalu	re, dated correction of the properties of the pr	F 6	957	monthly x3 months and quarterly thereafter to ensure that all care pla are appropriately updated and reflecurrent resident's needs and condit new physician orders were updated reflected in the care plan when appropriate. Reports will be submit the administrator and will be discusduring the quarterly meeting.	ctive of ion I and ted to	
	a Number of Section of	sment dated Ex Order 26.482 revealed which indicated where order 26.48. sment dated Ex Order 26.482 revealed a which indicated where order 26.482 revealed a					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTAND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTAND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTAND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTAND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTAND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTAND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X6) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTAND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X6) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTAND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X6) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTAND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTAND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTAND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		315409	B. WING		11	// 22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From pa	age 7	F	657		
	Score of St. V	sment dated revealed a which indicated revealed a sement dated revealed a which indicated revealed a				
	A review of the indirector plan (IDCP) respectively. A revised at NEEC Order 26:41-31 relation problems and side [Resident #7] has left in BR [bathroom of Ex Order 26:41-31] of Ex Order	vidualized interdisciplinary evealed a IDCP initiated on weet to Ex Order 26. 4B1 effects of weet one medications.				
	revealed intervention for and medical with Ex Order 26. 4B as ordere	IDCP interventions ons dated [25 Order 26 48], to monitor ate PRN [as needed], follow up and [25 Order 26 48], and [25 Order 26 48] to [25 Order 26 48] ed. There were no updated or ventions to address and at from [1] [25 Order 28].				
	interviewed the Dire the Regional Admir Registered Nurse (was responsible for and updating care p Administrator Cons should have been up address and prevent again.	20 PM, the surveyor ector of Nursing (DON) and histrator Consultant, a RN), who stated that the DON redeveloping, implementing, plans. The Regional sultant stated that the care plan updated with interventions to ht the resident from				
		the DON stated that the care een updated either that same				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING			C 22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Consultant and the Resident #7's IDCF interventions to add A review of the facil DON included the " A review of the facil Person-Centered pincluded that care ponly after careful dasequencing of ever relationship betwee and their causes, a making. Care plan underlying sources just addressing only assessments of resplans are revised a residents and the retrieved the series of the Interdisciplinary interventions in the series of the s	ge 8 The Regional Administrator DON could not speak to why was not updated/revised with dress and prevent further states and prevent states and relevant clinical decision interventions address the of the problem area(s), not a symptoms or triggers. The states are ongoing and care information about the residents' condition change. It is to what the care when there is a states are one of the problem area and care information about the residents' condition change.	F 6	57		
F 695 SS=D	when a desired out resident has been resident has been resident has been resident hospital stay and at with the required quelling. NJAC 8:39-11.2(e)(Respiratory/Trache CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respiratory care the facility must enneeds respiratory control of the control	n the residents condition, come is not met, when a leadmitted to the facility from a releast quarterly, in conjunction parterly MDS assessment. (1)(2)(h)(i), 27.1(a)(b) costomy Care and Suctioning and tracheal suctioning. It is that a resident who are, including tracheostomy uctioning, is provided such	F 6	95		12/15/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING _			C 22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	care, consistent with practice, the complicate plan, the reside and 483.65 of this standards of practic for Ex Order 26. 4B1 The deficient practiful following: On 11/15/23 at 11:4 Resident #70 was swas participating in receiving Ex Order 2. Was standards of practic following: On 11/16/23 at 11:4 On 11/16/23 at 11:4 On 11/16/23 at 11:4	th professional standards of rehensive person-centered dents' goals and preferences, subpart. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and record rmined that the facility failed to so Order (PO) for coordance with professional ce for 1 of 1 resident reviewed (Resident #70). The was evidenced by the seated in a wheelchair and a activities. The resident was	F 69	Specific Corrective Action Resident #20- MD order was change of Ex Order 26. 4B1 at Ex Order 26. 4B1 continuously to at Ex Order 26. 4B1 is documented the Treatment Administration (TAR) every shift All licensed staff were in- Serve getting an Ex Order 26. 4B1 they must add an order to che Ex Order 26. 4B1 rate and transcrib TAR. Oxygen Administration Policy updated that includes the flow	nented in record vice, when order eck the ped in the		
	. The Ex Or NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1	was set at		check and sign in the TAR even			
	Resident #70.	wed the medical record of ission Record (an admission		All residents have the potential affected by this deficient pract			
	summary) revealed admitted to the faci	d that the resident was ility in November of 2023 with icluded but was not limited to;		Systemic changes DON/Designee will do monthl ensure that the Physician's or Ex Order 26. 4B1 ord	der for er of the		

PRINTED: 04/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

<u> </u>	to r ort medicine	STREET, WE SELLTISES					1000 000 1
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(
		315409	B. WING			11/2	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT AVENUE IEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	(MDS), an assessm management of car that Resident #70 h score of resident's cognition. Review of the Nove Report (OSR) reveased to the lect a nurses note dated PM) which indicated a nurses note dated PM) which indicated a sasistance with complaints of NJ Execution Ex Order 26.4BI, no NJ Execution Review of the revealed a Health Secondary 26.4BI at 22:28 (1 is resting in [residen nurse came to check the coughs once in a w [Resident's] on coughs once in a w [Resident's] on and coughs once in a w [Resident's] on [assion Minimum Data Set ment tool used to facilitate the re, dated (as order 26.4B), indicated and a (as order 26.4B), indicated the was (as order 26.4B). The sember 2023 Order Summary aled a physician's order dated at (as order 26.4B). The sember 2023 Order Summary aled a physician's order dated at (as order 26.4B). The sember 2023 Order Summary aled a physician's order dated at (as order 26.4B). The sember 2023 Order Summary aled a physician's order dated at (as order 26.4B). The sember 2023 Order Summary aled at 22:03 (10:03 dated at (as order 26.4B). The sember 2023 Order Summary aled at 22:03 (10:03 dated at (as order 26.4B). The sember 2023 Order Summary aled at 22:03 (10:03 dated at (as order 26.4B). The sember 2024 Order 26.4B dated at 22:03 (10:03 dated at 22:03 (1	F	695	setting of the Ex Order 26. 4B1 it sign in the TAR every shift. Monitoring A monthly QAPI will be done by the DON/Designee to ensure that the physician's order for in halation the flow rate is the same as the setting oxygen flow rate delivered to the revia oxygen concentrator and and the being sign at the TAR x 3months are quarterly thereafter	rapy of the sident at it is	
	On 11/16/23 at 11:1	5 AM, the surveyor, in the					

presence of a Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN),

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING		- 1	C 22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	observed Resident Ex Order 26. 4B1 acknowledged that was set that the resident was at a control of the control	#70 in their bed receiving The LPN the resident's content of the level of the receiving as receiving to the receiving to the receive of the reviewed Resident #70's as the acknowledged that the level of the reviewed Resident #70's at the acknowledged that the level of the reviewed Resident #70's at the receive of the reviewed Resident #70's at the acknowledged that the level of the reviewed Resident #70's at the order to the reviewed Resident #70's at the revi	F 6	595			
	NJAC 8:39-11.2(a)(Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(l	ocedures/Pharmacist/Records	F 7	755		12/15/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L. TIDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409 B. WING				C 22/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	§483.45 (b) (1) Provaspects of the provide facility. §483.45(b) (1) Provaspects of the provide facility. §483.45(b) (1) Provaspects of the provide facility. §483.45(b)(1) Provaspects of the provide facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estareceipt and dispossufficient detail to ereconciliation; and sis maintained and This REQUIREME by: Based on observareview, it was deteensure that a mediaccording to physic standards of practi		F 75	Specific Corrective Action Resident# 9- The timing for the medication was changed. Curre physician order reads" Ex Order 2 by mouth two time	nt 6. <i>4B1</i>		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING		C 11/22/2023		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL			
				1 SUMMIT AVENUE		- 1	
VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR			NEWTON, NJ 07860				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From pa	ige 13	F 75	55			
	was identified in 1	one) of 6 (six) residents rved during the medication		for Ex Order 26. 4B1 before meals administration time of 0700 ar which is the timing for one homeals.	nd 1600		
	The deficient practi following:	ce was evidenced by the		LPN was re-educated to revie physician orders and to assur			
	45. Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the "The practice of nu professional nurse	rsey Statutes Annotated, Title rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: rsing as a registered is defined as diagnosing and ponses to actual and potential		medications were being admit an appropriate time and follow medication cautionary measu in the MAR(Medication Admin Record)	nistered at ving the res available		
	physical and emotion such services as care	onal health problems, through ase-finding, health teaching,		Identification			
	supportive to or res and executing med	and provision of care storative of life and wellbeing, ical regimens as prescribed by		All residents have the potential affected by the deficient pratic			
	a licensed or other physician or dentist	wise legally authorized :."		Systemin Changes			
	45, Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the "The practice of nu	rsey Statutes Annotated, Title rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: rsing as a licensed practical performing tasks and		Monthly Auduts will be done be DON/Designee on all new phy orders were reviewed and to a all medication are being admit an approprite time.	sician assure that		
	responsibilities with finding; reinforcing program through he counseling, and pro- restorative care, un	the framework of case the patient and family teaching ealth teaching, health ovision of supportive and der the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally		Monthly audits will be done by DON/Designee that recomme from epic review by the pharm consultant are approved by the physician and implemented.	ndations nacy		
	authorized physicia On 11/20/23 at 8:19 administration obse	on or dentist." 9 AM, during the medication ervation, the surveyor		All licensed will be re-educate medications cautionary measurement of the every other month.			
	enter Resident #9's	sed Practical Nurse (LPN) room. The resident was elchair. The surveyor observed		Monitoring			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315409	B. WING			22/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	ge 14	F 755			
	that the resident hat the bedside table. #9 that she would be medications. On 11/20/23 at 8:45 the LPN preparing medications to Resident Ex Order 26. 4B1 surveyor observed medications to Resident experience.	an empty breakfast tray on The LPN informed Resident be administering the resident's AM, the surveyor observed to administer five (5) ident #9 which included The LPN administer the ident #9.		Monthly QAIP will be done by DON/Designee x3 months and thereafter to make sure resident physician's orders were reviewed assure that all medications were administered at appropriate time will be submitted to Administration discussed during the quarterly resident.	t's ed and e being e. Report on and	
	Resident #9. A review of the Adn summary) reflected admitted to the faci	nission Record (an admission I that the resident was lity with diagnoses that lited to; Ex Order 26. 4B1				
	assessment tool us management of ca that the resident's	re, dated ^{Ex Order 20, 481} , reflected Brief Interview for Mental of 15, which indicated that the				
	I .	rember 2023 order summary led a physician order (PO)				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
	315409 B. WING			11/22/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	age 15	F 75	5		
	give 1 tablet by mo Ex Order 26. 4B1 before	outh two times a day for e meals.				
	Medication Adminirevealed an order times a day for	vember 2023 electronic stration Record (eMAR) dated content and six order 20. 481, for content and six order 26. 481 before meals with an e of 0900 and 2100 (9AM and				
	revealed the follow	nufacturer's Specifications ring: ^{Ex Order 26, 481} should be nour before or two hours after a				
	presence of the surelectronic OSR and tablet administered on ar further stated that the facility on responsibility of the resident's physicia	35 AM, the LPN in the rveyor reviewed Resident #9's d acknowledge that acknowledge that should have been nempty stomach. The LPN Resident #9 was re-admitted to admitting nurse to review the norders and to assure that all being administered at an				
	the above observa Regional Licensed	0 PM, the surveyor presented tions and findings to the Nursing Home Administrator, sing, and the facility Infection				
	There was no addi	tional information provided.				
	Dispensing System	ility's policy for "Medication n" that was dated 2/28/23 and the DON included the following:				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315409	B. WING		C 11/22/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	THEELECTO	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
	fashion as specified NJAC 8:39-11.2 (b)	inistration: administered in a timely by policy." , 29.2 (d)	F 755			
	Qualified Dietary St CFR(s): 483.60(a)(§483.60(a) Staffing The facility must en appropriate compet out the functions of taking into consider individual plans of cand diagnoses of the in accordance with required at §483.70. This includes: §483.60(a)(1) A qualified in full-time, part-time, qualified dietitian or nutrition profession (i) Holds a bachelor a regionally accredi United States (or an with completion of the a program in nutritic an appropriate nation recognized for this (ii) Has completed a supervised dietetics supervision of a recognized or can utrition profession.	aff 1)(2) Inploy sufficient staff with the encies and skills sets to carry the food and nutrition service, ration resident assessments, are and the number, acuity he facility's resident population the facility assessment (e) alified dietitian or other utrition professional either or on a consultant basis. A other clinically qualified al is one who- 's or higher degree granted by the deduction or dietetics accredited by onal accreditation organization	F 801		12/15/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315409		B. WING			C 11/22/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 801	will be deemed to hor she is recognized the Commission or successor organizar requirements of pathis section. (iv) For dietitians howember 28, 201 no later than 5 years required by states [483.60(a)(2)] If a colinically qualified remployed full-time, person to serve as nutrition services. (i) The director of must at a minimum qualifications- (A) A certified dieta (B) A certified dieta (C) Has similar nat service management (C) Has an associate service management, from higher learning; or (E) Has 2 or more position of director in a nursing facility course of study in the by no later than Octopics integral to me successory.	re or certification, the individual have met this requirement if he ed as a "registered dietitian" by a Dietetic Registration or its ation, or meets the tragraphs (a)(1)(i) and (ii) of ired or contracted with prior to 6, meets these requirements after November 28, 2016 or elaw. Qualified dietitian or other nutrition professional is not the facility must designate a the director of food and food and nutrition services a meet one of the following ary manager; or service manager; or service manager; or ional certification for food ent and safety from a national te's or higher degree in food ent or in hospitality, if the des food service or restaurant in an accredited institution of years of experience in the of food and nutrition services setting and has completed a food safety and management, etober 1, 2023, that includes lanaging dietary operations mited to, foodborne illness,	F 80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					O DATE SURVEY	
		315409 B. WING 11			C 1/22/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 801	purchasing/receivin (ii) In States that ha food service managemeets State require managers or dietar (iii) Receives freque from a qualified die qualified nutrition p This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat facility assessment descriptions, it was failed to employ eith Dietitian (RD) or a l meets the qualificat of food and nutrition This deficient pract Refer to F812 F an On 11/15/2023 at 1 interviewed the Foot the presence of a s that he had a Servs the position on 11/6 On 11/16/23 at 10:4 interviewed the FSI presence of the sur credentials were Co (CDM), Certified Fo (CFPP), and Servs stated that she was She acknowledged she was at the facili	g; and ove established standards for gers or dietary managers, ements for food service y managers, and ently scheduled consultations titian or other clinically rofessional. NT is not met as evidenced cions, interview, review of the tool and facility job determined that the facility mer a full time Registered Dietary Manager (DM) that tions to function as a director in services. Id E0015 F. 0:25 AM, the surveyor od Service Director (FSD) in econd surveyor. He stated afe certification and started afe certification and started conduction of the stated that her extified Dietary Manager of Protection Professional afe certified . In addition, she aresponsible to train the FSD, that today was the first day	F 8	Specific Corrective action 1. Registered Dietitian's job des was updated which included the training, and supervision of des FSD. FSD will report directly to Registered Dietitian. 2. Facility had designated a FS holds a CDM. 3. FSD will be trained by Regist Dietitian that includes, safely ar effectively carry out the meal prand other food and nutrition ser Identification All resident have the potential traffected by this deficient practic Systemic Changes Updated the qualification and job description for the Food Service based on state and federal regis	e oversight, ignated the D who tered and reparation vice.	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		045400				С	
		315409	B. WING		11/2	22/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VALLEY	VIEW DELIABII ITATI	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		1	I SUMMIT AVENUE		
VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR			1	NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	
F 801	Continued From pa	ge 19	F8	301			
F 801	interviewed the Reg presence of a seco she conducted kitch "at least quarterly." had not audited the On 11/20/23 at 11:0 interviewed the FSI second surveyor, re for the FSD. She st application and sub She stated that she Generalist reviewed conducted interview qualifications for the spoke to the ability especially for soups follow standardized chopping technique showed the FSD which had kitchen and which sappropriate to use. and customer servi FSDC stated, the F qualification" or nee program. She state "CMS [Centers for I Services] required a "it requires continui certification. The FSI believe he (the FSI has Servsafe." She	gistered Dietitian (RD) in the nd surveyor. She stated that hen audits "occasionally" and In addition, the RD stated, she FSD since he started. If AM, the surveyor DC, in the presence of a stated to the interview process ated, the FSD completed an imitted a resume for review. If and the Human Resource of the documents and wis. THE FSDC described the effect ocok from scratch, is she included the ability to recipes and must have good the size serving utensils were she stated, "cooking skills ce is key." In addition, the SD should have a "CDM added to be enrolled in a CDM and in a CDM and in a CDM.	F8	301	HR will do a monthly audit to ensur the Dietary department has sufficie with the appropriate competencies skills sets to carry out the functions food and nutrition service. Monitoring HR will do a monthly QAPI X3 mon quarterly thereatfer to ensure there sufficient and qualified staff with appropriate competencies and skill to carry out food and nutrition service.	nt staff and of the ths and is a s sets	
	appropriate food ter temperatures, and safety manager whi staff scheduling, an	mperatures, refrigerator cooling techniques)], or food ich included managing staff, id "not food management."					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315409	B. WING		1.	C 11/22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		II ELI EVEO	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 801	interviewed the FSI surveyor. The FSD handle the respons training except "the pureeing." He furthe transition from restaresidents." On 11/21/23 at 1:00 a phone interview of Generalist who stathiring process. She required to a Servs experience which describe the surveyor interview of the surveyor interview of the surveyor interview of the survey team. So the survey team. So qualified to hold the experience as a FS manager certification unaware of the courand a food management that "Servsafe was RD was "not required but could not provide stated, the FSDC was audit the FSD. The audited temperature and dish machine. Squarterly and within new employee start timeliness of meal of the surveyor and within new employee start timeliness of meal of the surveyor interviewes.	D in the presence of a second stated, he thought he could ibilities of this job without re are some little things like er stated that "it took a while to aurant to sensitive care D PM, the surveyor conducted with the Human Resource ed that she participated in the stated that a FSD position afe certification and cooking id not have to be in a	F8	301			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315409	B. WING_		- 1	22/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 801	interviewed the LNH DON and survey te requirements that oposition included exand stated that cert was not required. On 11/22/23 at 10:2 interviewed the RD survey team. They was qualified but co could function indeport of the New Jersey States organization for die LNHAC stated that ensure the FSD was She further stated, federal regulatory of speak to why. On 11/22/23 at 11:3 interviewed the LNH survey team. She a have experience in required training for how to interpret the [medically prescribed diets, and how thing addition, the LNHAC be able to function of the state o	IS AM, the surveyor HAC in the presence of the am. She stated the minimum qualified the FSD to hold the operience in food management diffication in food management iffication in food management and the FSDC in presence of stated, they "think" the FSD ould not speak to whether he pendently without training. Is AM, the surveyor HAC in presence of survey the surveyor with a copy of the "Mandatory structural tary services" guidance. The she used that as a guide to squalified to hold the position. She "never referred to the fullelines," and could not a LTC environment or the recknowledged the FSD did not a LTC environment or the recknowledged the FSD did not a LTC environment or the recknowledged the stored. In C stated, he could "probably without training," "but it would ted he required training "in this	F 80				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245400		<u> </u>	С	
		315409	B. WING _		11/22/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VALLEY	VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		1 SUMMIT AVENUE		
			NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 801	Continued From pa	ge 22	F 80	1		
	7/17/23, indicted "F Provide Competent Resident Population Emergencies, Staff and Nutrition Service support staff, regist Review of the FSD'	lity Assessment Tool" dated facility Resources Needed to a Support and Care for our in Every Day and During Type," should include "Food ces; Certified Dietary Manager, ered dietitian." s resume provided to the N on 11/17/23 at 10:00 AM,				
	reflected that he did LTC, and his educa Handler," with an exaddition, the facility	d not have work experience in tion included "Servsafe Food xpiration date of 11/22/24. In provided the FSD's Servsafe d Protection Manager				
	description for "Foo include required qu FSD "ensures that a departmental, and a gency requiremen of food," and "cook	ted facility provided job of Service Director," did not alifications. It included that the all federal, state, other necessary government its are met in the preparation foodstuffs according to ary and nutritional restrictions,				
	description for "Reg	ted facility provided job gistered Dietitian", did not scheduled consultations to the				
F 812 SS=F		Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary)(2)	F 81	2	11/23/23	
	§483.60(i) Food saf The facility must -	fety requirements.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING		C 11/22/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT AVENUE IEWTON, NJ 07860	111212020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE					
F 812	Continued From pa	age 23	F 812			
	approved or considerate or local author (i) This may include from local produce and local laws or reconstruction of acilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for safe growing and for consuming for serve food in accostandards for food This REQUIREME by: Based on observative review, it was deteally store foods in a clear of the kitchen environmaintained in a clear of the contamination, to land potential food. The deficient practification of the surveyor conduction of the surveyor conduction of the surveyor conduction of the surveyor conduction of the surveyor. At 10:26 AM, the samachine temperate store of the surveyor.	e food items obtained directly rs, subject to applicable State egulations. loes not prohibit or prevent g produce grown in facility o compliance with applicable ood-handling practices. does not preclude residents ods not procured by the facility. The prepare, distribute and rdance with professional service safety. Now is not met as evidenced without interview, and record rmined that the facility failed to a sanitary manner, b.) ensure ment and equipment was an and sanitary manner, and in a manner to prevent cross imit potential bacteria growth		Specific Corrective Action -All Identified open food items with no open date, not labeled, or expired have been removed and discarded. -Food storage areas were clean and sanitized. -The kitchen envoronment and equipmere cleaned and sanitized and kept maintained in a sanitary manner. - Dishware and silverware were cleaned and sanitized to prevent cross contamination and bacterial growth. Silverware four on the floor ternish and was discarded.	ment ed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315409	B. WING				22/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		' Т	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		2,2020
VALLEY	VIEW BELLABII ITATI	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		1 9	SUMMIT AVENUE		- 1
VALLET	VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		NE	EWTON, NJ 07860		- 1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROXIDENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pa	ge 24	F8	12			
	Cook stated, "it was a mistake, usually I check the temperatures and then log them in." At 10:27 AM, the surveyors continued the tour				 -Dietary staff were in service how to remove and handle items from the dishwasher. 		
	with FSD. The surv white reach in freez opened foods with labeled. The FSD id	urveyors continued the tour eyor observed a single door, ger and identified several no opened date and were not dentified the following items ems should have been labeled			-Dietary staff were in-service by Registered Dietitian appropriate for storage policy and proper labeling policy, p food handling, sanitation on kitchen environment and equipment policy	roper	
	door shelf, which had indicating when it w				-Inservice on maintaining accurate temperature lon in dishwasher mad and refrigerators.	hine	
	door shelf, which had indicating when it was	vegetables, with no date			-Personal items found on the metal next to the food items were remove dietary staff where in-service no pe items are to be stored in the kitcher area.	ed and ersonal	
	with no date. -A plastic bag of co	wrapped in clear plastic wrap, oked white rice on the door			-The dirty items that were placed in clean shelf of the clean pot rack we removed and the clean pot rack wa sanitized.	re	
		-Dietary staff were re-educated in h hygiene policy when handling clean dishes.					
	-Two opened plasti potatoes, with no o				-Dietary staff were in service to reco the accountability log the chemical strength of the sanitizer in a 3-sink compartment.		
	opened date.	bag of French fries, with no			-The debris on the four-slice toaster slice toaster were removed and clear		
	-An opened plastic	bag of chicken tenders, with					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315409	B. WING			l	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT AVENUE IEWTON, NJ 07860	11/2	LIZUZU
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	opened date. -A "meat like" item no label and no ope unable to identify the control of sweet Ital plastic, with no ope	wrapped in plastic, which had ened date. The FSD was te item.	F8	312	-The flat mop stored in direct contathe kitchen was removed and stored different location outside the kitchearea. -Dry storeroom - items that were redry storage area to ensure that dry storeroom less than 18 inches from ceiling. Dietary staff were in-service the proper storage. All dietary staff were in service on the following policies: 1. Labeling and Dating 2. Staff food storage	ed in en emoved m the ee for	
	opened date. At 10:38 AM, the sudoor, stainless steel had an external dig displayed "DEF" an FSD and Cook wer thermometer to vertemperature. The stollowing: -An opened half gowhite icing, loosely opened date. -An opened contain opened date of 2/1 refrigerated this pro-	opened plastic bag of French toast, with no ned date. 3. Discarding food items 4. Cleaning dishes/ Dish ma 5. Three Compartment Sink 6. Cleaning Kitchen Floor 7. Food Brought Outside So 7. Food Brought Outside So 8. Three Compartment Sink 6. Cleaning Kitchen Floor 7. Food Brought Outside So 8. Three Compartment Sink 8. Cleaning Kitchen Floor 7. Food Brought Outside So 8. Three Compartment Sink 8. Cleaning Kitchen Floor 7. Food Brought Outside So 8. Three Compartment Sink 8. Cleaning Kitchen Floor 8. Food Brought Outside So 8. Three Compartment Sink 8. Cleaning Kitchen Floor 9. Food Brought Outside So 9. All residents have the potent affected by this deficient pra 9. All residents have the potent affected by this deficient pra 9. Systemic Changes 9. Monthly audits will be done to Dietitian/Designee on the followed the potent affected by this deficient pra 9. All residents have the potent affected by this deficient pra 9. All residents have the potent affected by this deficient pra 9. All residents have the potent affected by this deficient pra 9. All residents have the potent affected by this deficient pra 9. All residents have the potent affected by this deficient pra 9. Systemic Changes		3. Discarding food items 4. Cleaning dishes/ Dish machine 5. Three Compartment Sink 6. Cleaning Kitchen Floor 7. Food Brought Outside Sources Identification All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Systemic Changes Monthly audits will be done by Reg Dietitian/Designee on the following 1) sanitation in food storage area a	istered : nd		
	-A 15 ounce (oz) op	site FoodSafety.gov). bened glass jar of [name auce, which had no opened			kitchen environment. Maintaining the same ares in a sanitary manner. 2) proper food storage and labeling food items; checking on expiration of the food items	ı of	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315409	B. WING			1	2 2/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/2	LEIZUZS
				1	I SUMMIT AVENUE		
VALLEY	VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR			NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	-An opened bottle of date. -An opened half gawith no opened dat opened this mornin was late, and I did a -A 32 oz opened cono opened date. -An opened plastic redacted] sweet role	ge 26 If Mustard, with no opened Ilon container of Almond milk, e. The FSD stated, "it was g," and the Cook stated, "I not have time to date it." Intainer of Coconut milk, with bag of pre-sliced [name ls, with no opened date. bag of Parmesan cheese, with	F 8	312	3) maintaining accurate temperatu on Dishwasher machine and refrig Monitoring A monthly QAPI will be done by Registered Dietitian/Designee on the following x3mos and quarterly there on: 1. proper storage and labeling of footiems which includes checking on expiration dates of the food items 2. Proper sanitation in food storage kitchen equipment and Kitchen environment. Maintaining food storage, kitchen equipment and Kitchen environment in a clean and sanitar condition at all times	e temperature logs e and refrigerators. done by signee on the uarterly thereafter abeling of food necking on food items ood storage area, Kitchen ning food storage at and Kitchen	
	wrapped with clear date.	e on a round white plate and plastic wrap, with no prepared ped in clear plastic wrap, out			Maintaining accurate temperature in the Dishwasher and refrigerators		
	-An opened plastic no opened date. The purchase it. I think started the job." -An opened one-gawith no opened date. -A large amount of was placed on the clear plastic. It was FSD stated, "it see but I put it there to	bag of Romaine lettuce with the FSD stated, "I did not it's been here from before I allon container of apple juice, e. The meat in a deep pan, which cottom shelf and wrapped in not labeled or dated. The med like it had freezer burn thaw it. I wouldn't use it." The lak to why he defrosted the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY MPLETED
		315409	B. WING_			C 22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 812	meat if he did not in -Cooked pork in a product of 11/5/23. The for two weeks, its conseven days" and the refrigerator. (Once product is good for website FoodSafety -Meat loaf wrapped indicating when it website FoodSafety -An opened 4.5 oz sauce, with no opened 4.5 oz sauce, with no opened with clear plastic and representation of the cooked by with clear plastic and representation of the cook state of 11 one to two days refrigered date of 11 one to two days refrigered with container of the FSD acknowled in the kitchen refrigered have their own refrigered on a metal site of 11 one to the first own refrigered on a metal site of 11 one to the first own refrigered on a metal site of 11 one to the first own refrigered on a metal site of 11 one to the first own refrigered on a metal site of 11 one to the first own refrigered on a metal site of 11 one to the first own refrigered on a metal site of 11 one to the first own refrigered on a metal site of 11 one to the first own refrigered on a metal site of 11 one to the first own refrigered on a metal site of 11 one to the first own refrigered on a metal site of 11 one to the first own refrigered on a metal site of 11 one to the first own refrigered on a metal site of 11 one to the first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first own refried on a metal site of 12 one first own refrigered on a metal site of 12 one first	plastic bag, with an opened of FSD stated that it was "good booked. I won't keep it past en placed it back in the opened and refrigerated this seven days as per the USDA ("gov") In foil, which had no date has cooked. Container of sweet and sour need date. Colack beans and rice covered and dated 11/11. Coken in a small restaurant lear plastic and marked with a ("13") (raw chicken is good for rigerated as per the USDA ("gov"). Filled with a "beige like" ner was not labeled or dated. The food belongs to staff," and liged, "it should not be stored erator, that they (the staff) gerator."	F8	12		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING				C 22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		1 S	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UMMIT AVENUE WTON, NJ 07860	1172	LETEUES
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	The surveyor observed a large, shelf of the rack. The surveyor observed a large, shelf of the rack. The surveyor observed a large, shelf of the rack. The FSD staff and breadcrumbs sacknowledge it was rack is for clean ite equipment should recontainer with multiplastic, stored on a FSD opened them.	rved breadcrumbs in a plastic e original package) which was rved silverware (forks and container that was in direct br. The FSD stated, "It	F	312			
	mix, with no opened						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315409	B. WING		1 1	/22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		TELIEUES
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	-An opened dry bar pudding mix, with o FSD stated, "It's go open." (Once openethree-four months a FoodSafety.gov). The surveyor obseron wall mounted months and the surveyor observed and the surv	nana cream pie instant pened date 2/6/2023. The od for 2-3 months, once its ed this product is good for as per the USDA website	F8	312		
	no opened date. -An unopened 12.7 strawberry jam, with The FSD stated, the it's not going to rot.' At 11:26 AM, the sukeys, lip balm and a next to food. The Fiwere the cook's per stated, "I was late the The FSD stated, "the food items."	sontainer of peanut butter, with 5 oz glass jar of sugar free n expiration date of 7/15/23. ey are "shelf stable product," proveyor observed eyedrops, a cell phone on the metal shelf SD acknowledged these items resonal belongings. The Cook his morning, I put it up there." ney should not be there next to observed an opened 16 oz box				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING _		11	C /22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		TELEGEO	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	The FSD stated, "It looking at it," and for something I would. At 11:32 AM, the suremove clean items bare hands. He took the inside of the sm them on a hanging also observed the odinner plates from them inside the overdirect contact with I addition, the survey five plastic cups. The cook perform he clean dishes out acknowledged that and stated, "we done of FSD stated, "[name and he did not touch addition to the contained in following: -An opened 16 oz to opened date. -An opened 32 oz opened date. -An opened six-poolight amber honey, -An unrefrigerated.	ne pasta, with no opened date. is still good. I can tell by urther stated, "this is not	F8	12			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING		l l	122/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	age 31	F 812	2		
	refrigerated after opening as per the USDA website FoodSafety.gov).					
		allon container of molasses, te of 11/20/2019 and a best if 5/2023.				
	-An opened one-gawine, with no open	allon container of white cooking ed date.				
	containers of soy s 9/5/2022. The FSD to the salt compon to 2 years." (Once	d, two-quart size opened auce with opened dates of stated it was still good, "due ent in this, I give it 18 months opened this product is good for erated after opening as per the dSafety.gov)				
	consommé base, v	allon container of beef vith an opened date of D stated, "I wouldn't use it."				
		container of Worcestershire ned date of 8/18/2021 and e of 5/21/2022.				
	three-compartmen chemical strength parts per million (p concentration on a	urveyor observed a t sink. The Cook tested the for the sanitizer, which was 200 pm) but did not record the n accountability log. The cook record the sanitizer strength.				
	dried debris on top ingredients. The F3 But still its dirty." T	rved a four-slice toaster, with , stored near shelf stable SD stated, "they don't use it. he surveyor also observed a The FSD stated there was e" on top.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315409	B. WING		1 1	1/22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		ITELIZOZO
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	At 11:55 AM, the sustored in direct conto the handwashing "should not be stored." At 12:07 PM, the sugarth on the top shelves 18 inches from the The FSD stated, "the from the ceiling and the surveyor observed peanut butter who best by use date. At 12:11 PM, the subags of walnuts in the stored to the stored the surveyor observed the surveyor observe	ge 32 Irveyor observed a flat mop tact with the kitchen floor next psink. The FSD stated it ed face down. It will never dry." Irveyor observed boxes stored in the dry storeroom less than ceiling and sprinkler heads. The boxes should be six inches disk inches from the floor." Irved multiple five-pound tubs ich had no received date or irveyor observed three plastic the dry storage room. The FSD approximately two pounds		312		
	At 12:23 PM, the surefrigerator/freezer room. The FSD starefrigerator to store surveyor observed refrigerator which in Food from families date. If not dated widays. Not for employ not observe temperacknowledged "the nothermometer in is the first time I op surveyor identified dates marked on the An aluminum be	urveyor observed a small unit in the resident dining ted, "it is the resident's their personal foods." The a sign posted on the a sign posted on the a dicated, "Resident food only. must have resident name and ill be thrown out after three byee use." The surveyor did rature logs. The FSD re is no temperature logs and the refrigerator or freezer. This ened this refrigerator." The several foods with no name or tem as follows: read pan with a hard plastic ned a baked good. There was				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315409	B. WING _		11	/ 22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	no name or date or - An opened 52 on opened date or observed a best by container. - A brown colore cake, with no date. At 12:27 PM, the su half gallon container stuck to the freezer date. The surveyor sticky substance or The FSD stated, "it cream." The FSD s checks the temperate checking it." Review of the facility Sanitation" reviewe state and federal st be followed in order department of food included the following state of the following included the following state of th	or it. Doz container of lemonade with name on it. The surveyor use date of 10/30/2023 on the dobox with piece of leftover Durveyor observed an opened er of butter pecan ice-cream r, with no name or opened observed a brown colored observed a brown colored of the bottom of the freezer. looks like its melted ice stated, "I don't think anyone atures but it's going to be me ty policy "Food Safety and do 6/2/2023, included "all local, tandards and regulations will r to assure a safe and sanitary and nutrition services." It also ng: is stored at or below 41	F 81	,		
	racks at least18 -"All time and temp (TCS) foods (included labeled, covered, a -"When a food pack	y storage is placed on clean inches from the ceiling" erature control for safety ding leftovers) should be nd dated when stored." kage is opened, the food item to indicate the open date. This				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315409	B. WING		11	122/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	age 34	F 812			
	date is used to determine when to discard the food."					
	-"Leftovers are use discarded).	ed within 72 hours (or				
		vith expiration dates is used date on the package."				
	are used within six	ood without expiration dates months of delivery or anufacturers guidelines."				
	dated 4/18/2023, in the building, dry, da must have a "recei prepared foods are and counting as da date. Example- Eg 1-17-17. This proce prepared foods: eg applesauce, desse prepared in the kito by" date and disca	ty policy "Labeling and Dating" ncluded "all food received in airy, refrigerated or frozen, ved date." It also included, "all e dated the date they are made by one. Must have a "use by" g salad made 1-15-17 use by edure is followed for all g salad, puddings, erts, salads, etc. All foods chen must be dated with a "use rded in three days." In addition, nce opened "must be dated				
	dated 5/20/23, incle employee food only	ty policy "Staff Food Storage" uded there is a refrigerator for y and all food must be labeled ate. All items will be discarded				
	Items" dated 6/29/2 that are prepared by within 72 hours (3	ty policy "Discarding Food 2023, included "all food items by the facility will be discarded days)." It also included "all gaged by the manufacturer				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING _		11.	C /22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 812	Continued From pa	_	F 81	2		
	Review of the facilit Machine" dated 5/1	y policy "Cleaning Dishes/Dish 8/2023, included clean hands used when clean dishes are				
	Sink" dated 4/25/20 sanitizing compartn chemical dilution us initial the dilution or	y policy "Three Compartment 113, included check the nent sink for the proper sing the test strips. Note and the monitoring form. It also must be checked each time compartment.				
	Floor (Mopping)" re	y policy "Cleaning, Kitchen viewed 5/21/23, included icket and mop to designated				
	from Outside Source foods items should name, date the item prepared and the national included, "perishable refrigeration will be	y policy "Foods Brought in es" reviewed 5/2022, included be labeled with the resident's n(s) were purchased or ame of the item. It further le foods that require discarded after 72 hours (3 not consumed by the				
	Review of the unda "Cook," included the	ted facility job description for e following:				
	-"Discards outdated	I food from the refrigerators."				
	ensures that cooking	ies, kitchen supplies, and ig utensils, pans, and other in a clean/sanitary condition."				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315409	B. WING		11/22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 812	-"Employees should any personal items	nge 36 d not have any food, drink, or (such as key, coats, bags, purses, etc.) in the kitchen."	F 812		
F 851 SS=F	NJAC 8:38-17.2 (g) Payroll Based Journ CFR(s): 483.70(q)(nal	F 851		12/15/23
	information based of format. Long-term care fact submit to CMS commutation staffing information agency and contract other verifiable and	ory submission of staffing on payroll data in a uniform ilities must electronically aplete and accurate direct care, including information for at staff, based on payroll and auditable data in a uniform of specifications established by			
	through interpersor resident care mana services to allow re the highest practica psychosocial well-b not include individu maintaining the phy	et Care Staff. The those individuals who, and contact with residents or agement, provide care and sidents to attain or maintain able physical, mental, and being. Direct care staff does als whose primary duty is visical environment of the long or example, housekeeping).			
	The facility must elecomplete and accuration, including (i) The category of care staff (including	nission requirements. ectronically submit to CMS rate direct care staffing ng the following: work for each person on direct g, but not limited to, whether egistered nurse, licensed			

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315409	B. WING			22/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 851	practical nurse, lice certified nursing as of medical personn (ii) Resident census (iii) Information on tenure, and on the category of staff pebut not limited to, sapplicable), and ho individual). §483.70(q)(3) Distinagency and contract When reporting infostaff, the facility muindividual is an empengaged by the fact an agency. §483.70(q)(4) Data The facility must suinformation in the uncommon that the facility must suinformation on the suinform	ensed vocational nurse, sistant, therapist, or other type el as specified by CMS); a data; and direct care staff turnover and hours of care provided by each resident per day (including, tart date, end date (as urs worked for each ext staff. ormation about direct care est specify whether the ployee of the facility, or is ility under contract or through format. Indicate the specified by comparison schedule. Indicate the specified by comparison schedule. Indicate the specified by comparison schedule. Indicate the specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule. In the specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule. In the specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule. In the specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule. In the specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule. In the specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule. In the specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule. In the specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule specified by comparison schedule. In the specified by comparison schedule specified by c	F8	Specific Corrective action Administrative Assistant (AA) was service regarding timely submiss Payroll Base Journal (PBJ) A policy for PBJ submission was to have payroll zip files prepared payroll company will be submitted.	updated			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	СОМІ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315409	B. WING			11/2	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT AVENUE IEWTON, NJ 07860	1 11/2	ZEIZUZS
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 851	A review of the PBJ CASPER Report 17 that the facility failer fiscal year quarter that the facility failer fiscal year at 12:00 interviewed the Adnother failer from the failer failer failer from the failer failer from the failer failer from the failer fail	Staffing Data Report 705D reflected a triggered area d to submit data for the third o CMS. The dates of the third ril 1, 2023, through June 30, 99 PM, the surveyor ninistrative Assistant (AA) in nd surveyor. She stated, she of the nursing staff scheduling staffing daily to the	F	851	biweekly basis and will be uploaded CMS by the payroll clerk. "Submiss form" Generated by CMS with each submission uploaded will be printed AA. AA will print out "Final Validation Report" to make sure it was accepted. Identification All resident has potential to be affect this deficient. Systemic Changes Biweekly Audits will be done Admint to ensure that payroll report was submitted by AA with a print out "Submission Form" Monitoring Quaterly audit done by Administant ensure that final submission PBJ is completed with the "Final Validation Report" 20 days before the deadline of the Submission to ensure timely submit and given time to the facility for any changes correction before the dead	cted by cted by instrator PBJ ission	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE		
		315409	B. WING		11/22/2	2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE CO	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 851	report from CMS fo	or a copy of a validation or the quarter staffing blank. She acknowledged it	F 851			
F 880 SS=D	§483.80 Infection Control of the facility must estinfection prevention designed to provide comfortable enviror development and tradiseases and infection program. The facility must estand control program a minimum, the following services is a management based conducted accordinaccepted national signal signal signal communicable staff, volunteers, visproviding services is arrangement based conducted accordinaccepted national signal si	control chablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the transmission of communicable tions. In prevention and control chablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: Stem for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual diupon the facility assessmenting to §483.70(e) and following standards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, oceillance designed to identify	F 880		12	/15/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	C	X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		315409	B. WING			C 11/22 /	2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	PCODE	THEE	2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD B HE APPROPRI	_	(X5) OMPLETION DATE
F 880	infections before the persons in the facilic (ii) When and to who communicable disereported; (iii) Standard and to be followed to provide (iv) When and how resident; including the facility will contact with resident to be followed, and (B) A requirement to least restrictive postic circumstances. (v) The circumstances. (v) The circumstances. (v) The circumstances (vi) The circumstance will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in \$483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions to \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must had transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual of the facility will contact the facility will w	ey can spread to other ity; nom possible incidents of ease or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; isolation should be used for a but not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the esible for the resident under the ces under which the facility by es with a communicable skin lesions from direct that or their food, if direct the disease; and he procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Stem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the aken by the facility.	F8	Specific Corrective action	n		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION	· /	SURVEY PLETED
		315409	B. WING			11/2	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT AVENUE EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	was determined that follow appropriate is appropriately performing appropriately performing anitizing a Ex Order residents observed (Resident#5 and Resident#5 and Resident#5 and Resident#5 and Resident#5 and Resident#5 and Resident#5 are surveyor Practical Nurse (Levital signs. The LPN cuff into the resident's Ex Order 2 cart. The surveyor electronic Ex Order 2 cart. The surveyor sanitize the electronic electronic Ex Order 2 cart. The surveyor sanitize the electronic e	at the facility staff failed to infection control practices for ming hand hygiene and between 2 of 2 during the medication pass,	F8	80	LPN was re-educated with Blood P Equipment and Hand Hygeine policy. Identification All resident have potential to be affet by this deficient practice. Systemic Changes DON/Designee will conduct a mont competencies to all licensed staff of med pass observation for blood pre equipment cleaning in between residenting med pass and hand hygiene between residents during med pass observation Monitoring DON/Designee will do monthly QAI blood pressure equipment in between residents during med pass and har hygiene during med pass observati months and quarterly thereafter. Re will be submitted to Administrator a discussed during quarterly meeting	ected thly luring essure idents es s PI for een ad ion x 3 eport ind will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315409	B. WING		11	/ 22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pa	age 42	F 8	30		
	medication cart and	the LPN return to the d without performing hand epare Resident #5's				
	who acknowledge the electronic <i>Ex Or</i> Resident #5's vital that she should have	rveyor interviewed the LPN, that she should have sanitized of the sanitized cuff prior to taking signs. The LPN further stated we performed hand hygiene Resident #10's medications.				
	the above findings Nursing Home Adm	0 PM, the surveyor discussed with the Regional Licensed ninistrator, the Director of d the Infection Preventionist.				
	There was no addit	tional information provided.				
	Equipment Cleanin was provided by the "To ensure that blo	lity's policy for "Blood Pressure g" that was dated 5/03/23 and e DON included the following: bod pressure machine is after use in between residents ontamination."				
		lity's policy for "Hand Hygiene" 1/23 and was provided by the following:				
	maintained by all C includes hand was!					
	Under Process: "After contact with	resident's intact skin."				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE							C /22/2023
				1	1 SUMMIT AVENUE		LLILULU
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880 NJAC 8:39-19.4 (a) (1) (n) (2)	F 880			F	380		

		POST-C	ERTI	FICATION	N REV	ISIT F	REPOF	RT			
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building B. Wing	STRUCTIO	N				Y2	DATE (OF REVI	ISIT Y3
NAME OF	F FACILITY				STREET	ADDRESS, C	ITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
VALLEY	VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALT	HCARE C	ΓR	1 SUMMIT						
					NEWTON,	, NJ 07860					
program corrected provision	ort is completed by a q , to show those deficient d and the date such co n number and the ident ey report form).	ncies previously rrective action v	reported ovas accom	on the CMS-256 plished. Each d	7, Stateme eficiency s	ent of Defici should be fu	encies and Illy identifie	Plan of Correcti d using either th	on, that e regul	t have b ation or	LSC
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM		ı	DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y 5	
ID Prefix	F0657	Correction	ID Prefix	F0695	C	orrection	ID Prefix	F0755		Corre	ction
Reg. #	483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(i)	Co	ompleted	Reg. #	483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3	3)	Comp	leted
LSC		12/15/2023	LSC		12	2/15/2023	LSC			12/15/2	2023
ID Prefix	F0801	Correction	ID Prefix	F0812	C	orrection	ID Prefix	F0851		Corre	ction
	483.60(a)(1)(2)	_	L	483.60(i)(1)(2)				483.70(q)(1)-(5)			
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			ompleted	Reg. #			Comp	
LSC		12/15/2023	LSC		12	2/15/2023	LSC			12/15/2	2023
ID Prefix	F0880	Correction	ID Prefix		C	orrection	ID Prefix			Corre	ction
Reg. #	483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Completed	Reg. #		C	ompleted	Reg. #			Comp	leted
LSC		12/15/2023	LSC				LSC				
							_				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	orrection	ID Prefix			Corre	ction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		C	ompleted	Reg. #			Comp	leted
LSC			LSC				LSC				

LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY** REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY CMS RO** (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

Correction

Completed

ID Prefix

Reg.#

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

Correction

Completed

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

11/22/2023

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID:

DT2912

YES NO

Correction

Completed

		POST-	CERTI	FICATIO	N REVISIT F	REPOF	RT		
	R / SUPPLIER CATION NUMBI		NSTRUCTIO	N				DATE (OF REVISIT
315409	CATION NOWID	ER A. Building Y1 B. Wing					Y2	12/31/2	2023 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY	•			STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
VALLEY	VIEW REHAE	ILITATION AND HEAL	THCARE CT	TR .	1 SUMMIT AVENUE				
					NEWTON, NJ 07860				
program, corrected provision	, to show thosed and the date	d by a qualified State e deficiencies previous such corrective actior the identification prefix	sly reported on was accom	on the CMS-256 plished. Each o	7, Statement of Defici deficiency should be fu	encies and	Plan of Correcti d using either th	on, that e regula	have been ation or LSC
ITEI	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y 5
ID Prefix	F0657	Correction	ID Prefix	F0812	Correction	ID Prefix	F0851		Correction
	483.21(b)(2)(i)-			483.60(i)(1)(2)			483.70(q)(1)-(5)		00110011011
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		12/15/2023	LSC		12/15/2023	LSC			12/15/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		Completed	LSC		Completed	LSC			Completed
			1200						
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
			1			-			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AC		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATI	JRE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWS CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	

11/22/2023

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO

			POST-C	ERTIFI	CATION	N REVISIT F	REPOR	Т			
	R / SUPPLIER /		MULTIPLE CON	ISTRUCTION					DATE (OF REV	ISIT
315409	CATION NUMBE		A. Building B. Wing					Y2	12/31/2	2023	Y3
NAME OF	FACILITY					STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE, Z	ZIP CODE			
VALLEY	VIEW REHAB	ILITATIO	ON AND HEALT	HCARE CTR		1 SUMMIT AVENUE					
						NEWTON, NJ 07860					
program corrected provision	, to show those d and the date	e deficie such co he ident	ncies previously rrective action v	reported on t vas accomplis	the CMS-256 shed. Each d	ledicaid and/or Clinica 7, Statement of Defici leficiency should be fune CMS-2567 (prefix o	encies and Pully identified	Plan of Correcti using either th	on, that e regula	have bation or	r LSC
ITE	M		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	E
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y 5	
ID Prefix	E0015		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Corre	ction
Reg. #	483.73(b)(1)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Comp	oleted
LSC			12/15/2023	LSC			LSC				
			_				_				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Corre	ction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comp	oleted
LSC			_	LSC			LSC				
							_				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Corre	ction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Comp	leted
LSC			_	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Corre	ction
ID I TOILX			-				-			Conc	Clion
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Comp	oleted
LSC			_	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Corre	ction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Comp	oleted
LSC			-	LSC _			LSC				
REVIEWS		REVIEV	WED BY LS)	DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
REVIEWS CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEW (INITIA	WED BY LS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE		
	FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 11/22/2023					CORRECTED DEFICIEN ICIENCIES (CMS-2567)			☐ YE	s 🗆	NO

PRINTED: 04/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE (X3) DATE (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE (X4) DENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) DATE (X6) DATE				
		315409	B. WING _		11/22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE
K 000	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O Valley View Rehabi was found to be in requirements for pa Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, ar National Fire Protec Life Safety Code (L Health Care Occup Valley View Rehabi is a single (1) story, that was built in Jar	Survey was conducted by the ment of Health, Health Facility perations on 11/22/2023 and litation and Healthcare Center noncompliance with the articipation in at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life and the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING ancies. Litation and Healthcare Center Type I Fire Resistant building huary 1961. The facility is e zones and has a Diesel	K 00	0	
K 252 SS=D	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Number of Exits - C Every corridor shall than two approved Sections 7.4 and 7. intervening rooms of or lobbies. 18.2.5.4, 19.2.5.4 This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observati on 11/22/2023, it was failed to provide at		K 25	Specific Corrective Action A location to create an emergency exit was identified the proposed location was	
	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATUDE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE **Electronically Signed**

12/15/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01		E SURVEY PLETED	
		315409	B. WING	i		11/22/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COM		
K 252	section of the build following: During the survey of AM, a request was Nursing (DON) and provide a copy of the identifies the various compartments in the A review of the facility is a sing (13) Resident sleep two smoke compartments of the MS conducted. At approximately 1 observed that 1 of 2 through a laundry means of egress lebut instead, went the laundry room, then was acknowledged with the MS at the fobservation. The surveyor noted basement was throfloor that was locked located next to the the code. This info surveyor during the	entrance at approximately 9:31 made to the Director of Maintenance Staff (MS) to be facility lay-out which is rooms and smoke be facility. It provided lay-out identified le-story building with thirteen bing rooms divided into two (2) transt and a basement. In ately 9:44 AM, in the S, a tour of the building was 0:42 AM, the surveyor 2 exits in the basement went com. This exit was not a rading directly to the outside, arough a hazardous room, a to the outside. This finding and confirmed in an interview time of the surveyor's If that the only entrance to the rugh a door located on the first and with a coded keypad device door. Only staff had access to rmation was verified by the stour of the basement.	K	252	submitted to the department of heathe previous plan of correction we have the previous plan and is now submitting drawing to the state/DCA for approximate approval of the state of submission will be submission. Identification All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes An approval is now being sought to a new exit from DCA. Once approved the facility Consultant will local township permit to start the will be submissioned to ensure that residents, staff and ware safe during ongoing project maintaince staff will conduct rounding through out the building on 7-3 and 3-11pm shift and nursing will conduct conduct rounding throuthout the building report will submitted to administrator/designee. Monthly QAIP will be done by Life & Consultant/Designee	have ng this val e will oe o install val is seek a ork. y shift visitors ing l uct shift uilding		
	the facility DON, M	115 PM, the surveyor informed S and Facility Consultant of ig the Life Safety Code survey			Monitoring			

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 04/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315409 B. WING 11/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR **NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 252 | Continued From page 2 K 252 exit. A monthly follow-up with them will be done to see where in the approval process, we NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2.5.4 Monthly QAPI will be done by Life Safety Consultant/Designee regards to ensuring the Safety of Residents, Staff and Visitors by rounding every shift. Report will be submitted to Administrator/Designee and will discuss during the quartly meeting. K 293 K 293 | Exit Signage 12/29/23 SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in accordance with 7.10 with continuous illumination also served by the emergency lighting system. 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-story existing occupancies with less than 30 occupants where the line of exit travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and review of facility Specific Corrective Action provided documentation on 11/22/2023, in the The Maintenance Department purchased presence of facility management, it was determined that the facility failed to provide two two exit signs with battery Backup and (2) illuminated exit signs to clearly identify the directional arrow to be installed the hallway and will be visible from the lobby exit access path to reach an exit discharge door. to clearly indicate what direction the exit This deficient practice was evidenced by the door is these signs will be installed on or before December 29 the 2023. following: Reference: Identification NFPA. Life Safety Code 2012 7.10.1.5.1 Exit Access. Access to exits shall be marked by All residents have the potential to be approved, readily visible signs in all cases where affected by the deficient practice.

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		SURVEY PLETED
		315409	B. WING _		11/22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 293	the exit or way to reapparent to the occurrence of Continuous Illuminate Every sign required 7.10.7, and 7.10.8. illuminated as required section 7.8, unless 7.10.5.2.2 Reference: New Jecode 5:23: International Building A continuous and and horizontal egreportion of a building A means of egress distinct parts, the existency of the exit sign placement of the exit sign placement an exit access correlisted viewing distance of 11/22/2023, duapproximately 9:31 the Director of Nurselection of Survey of Survey Surv	each the exit is not readily supants. ode 2012 7.10.5.2.1 ation. I to be illuminated by 7.10.6.3, 1 shall be continuously ired under the provisions of otherwise provided in	K 29	Systemic Changes The life Safety consultant will do a monthly audit review on the daily cused in daily inspection to ensure texit signs are illuminated clearly in identifying exit access path to reac exit discharge door. Life Safety code consultant will do monthly visual walk-through inspecensure that the two signs are illuming clearly in indentifying exit access pexit discharge door. Monitoring Life safety code Consultant will do monthly will be conducted on all exit discharge door. Monitoring Life safety code Consultant will do monthly will be conducted on all exit signs are all in place and in compliance monthly x3 months an annually. The report will be submitted the administrator and will be discussed uring the quarterly meeting thereat the report will be submitted to the Administrator and discussed at a competing.	chat two ch the a ction to inated eath to QAPI cit signs the d ted to ssed after.	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315409	B. WING			11/2	22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 293	compartments in the A review of the facility is a single (13) Resident sleep two smoke compared to conducted. During the building surveyor observed have illuminated executed access route to locations, 1) At approximately observed that the filluminated exit sign door (next to the Acceptable of the correspondence) and the correspondence of the correspondence of the correspondence of the correspondence of the facility MS correspondence of the facility of the facility MS correspondence of the facility of	various rooms and smoke e facility. lity provided lay-out identified e-story building with thirteen sing rooms divided into two (2) tments. nately 9:44 AM in the a tour of the building was tour of the facility, the two (2) locations that failed to it signs to clearly identify the reach an exit in the following by 9:55 AM, the surveyor facility failed to have one (1) a above the corridor smoke ctivities room). by 10:58 AM, the surveyor ridor, near Resident room #7 that the facility failed the have exit sign with a directional of the designated exit discharge rigency evacuation diagram or identified this is the primary xit access route to reach an	K 2	293				

PRINTED: 04/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315409 B. WING 11/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR **NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 293 | Continued From page 5 K 293 the facility DON, MS and Facility Consultant of the deficiency during the survey exit. Fire Safety Hazard. NFPA Life Safety Code 101 2012 -7.7 NFPA 101:2012- 19.2 Means of Egress Requirements NJAC 8:39 -31.1 and 8:39 -31.1 (c) NFPA Life Safety Code 101 2012 -7.7 K 345 | Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance K 345 12/29/23 SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily available. 9.6.1.3. 9.6.1.5. NFPA 70. NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and documentation review on Specific Corrective Action 11/22/2023, in the presence of the facility management, and document review on The Facility Life safety consultant (LSCC) has scheduled a second Fire alarm 12/01/2023 (post-survey), it was determined that the facility failed to 1) Ensure smoke detection system test for the year 2023 to include sensitivity was checked every alternate year of smoke sensitivity test, this test is the facility smoke detectors. 2) Conduct expected to be completed on or before semi-annual testing of the fire alarm and December 29,2023 detection system, in accordance with NFPA 72 National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code (2010) Edition Section 14.4.5.3.2. Identification This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 1 fire All residents have the potential to be alarm systems and was evidenced by the affected by the deficient practice. following:

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		315409	B. WING_		11/2	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VIEW REHABILITATI	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	On 11/22/2023, du	uring the survey entrance at	K 34	Systemic Changes		
	approximately 9:31 AM, a request was made to the Director of Nursing (DON) and Maintenance Staff (MS) to provide all mandatory inspections that had been conducted from 01/01/2022 through 11/21/2023 for review later.			The facility Life Safety a bi-annual audit to ensudetection sensitivity will laternating year of the fayear.	re that smoke be checked every	
	The surveyor also requested the facility to provide a copy of the last smoke detectors sensitivity testing. Later at approximately 11:25 AM, a review of the facility provided mandatory inspections for the previous 22-1/2 months was performed.			2. The Life Safety Consusemi-annual audit to ens Alarm Company conductesting of the fire alarm a system.	sure that Fire ted semi-annual	
	The surveyor revie and Detection syst - 10/07/2022 sem - 05/08/2023 sem	wed the following Fire Alarm		Monitoring The LSCC will do a QAF smoke detection sensitive checked every alternating facility alternating year a that Fire Alarm Company	rity will be g year of the nd audit to ensure	
	reference to a smo The facility conductinspection for 2022 At approximately 1	oke detection sensitivity testing. ted one semi-annual 2. 2:42 PM on 11/22/2023, the		annual testing of the fire detection system every 3 every 6 months thereafte The report will be submit administrator and will be	alarm and B months x3 and er. tted to the	
	that they may have detection vendor a smoke detector se semi-annual inspecthe copy of the smand semi-annual in way of email to the	reyor asked the facility Consultant and MS they may have to call the fire alarm and ection vendor and ask for a copy of the last like detector sensitivity testing, any other in-annual inspections for 2022, and to provide copy of the smoke detector sensitivity testing semi-annual inspection to the surveyor by of email to the surveyor, no later then 11/2023 (post-survey), for review.		quarterly meeting.		
		st-survey), the facility d, via-email, a copy of the				

PRINTED: 04/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315409 B. WING 11/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR **NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 345 Continued From page 7 K 345 10/07/2022 (duplicate semi-annual inspection) fire alarm and detection system semi-annual inspection. The smoke detector sensitivity testing of the fire alarm and detection system had not been done and the facility conducted one semi-annual inspection of the fire alarm and detection system for the year 2022. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 70, 72 K 351 Sprinkler System - Installation K 351 1/30/24 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=D Spinkler System - Installation 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and hospitals where required by construction type, are protected throughout by an approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems. In Type I and II construction, alternative protection measures are permitted to be substituted for sprinkler protection in specific areas where state or local regulations prohibit sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in clothes closets of patient sleeping rooms where the area of the closet does not exceed 6 square feet and sprinkler coverage covers the closet footprint as required by NFPA 13, Standard for Installation of Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7, 9.7.1.1(1) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation, interview and review of Specific Corrective Action facility provided documentation on 11/22/2023, in

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315409	B. WING			11/2	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 351	the presence of fact determined that the sprinklers, as requives 483.90(a) physical accordance with the 2012 Edition, Section National Fire Proteinstallation of Spring The deficient practiful following, On 11/22/2023, duapproximately 9:31 the Director of Nurs Staff (MS) to provious which identifies the compartments in the A review of the facility as a sing (13) Resident sleep smoke compartments in the Starting at approximately. Starting at approximately 3:31 the facility as a sing (13) Resident sleep smoke compartments in the stairwell. Starting at approximately 3:31 the Director of the facility as a sing (13) Resident sleep smoke compartments in the stairwell.	ellity management it was a Facility failed to install ired by CMS regulation I environment to all areas in the requirements of NFPA 101 on 19.3.5.1, 9.7, 9.7.1.1 and ection Association (NFPA) 13 kler Systems 2012 Edition. In the survey entrance at AM, a request was made to sing (DON) and Maintenance due a copy of the facility lay-out various rooms and smoke the facility. In this provided lay-out identified gle-story building with thirteen bing rooms divided into (2) two ents and a basement with one contained the proximately 10:50 AM, the contained the surveyor saw a sprinkler, the MS	K3	851	Sprinkler company was contracted install additional sprinkle under the level Stairwell 14'-6" by 6 lower lan are awaiting scheduling of this wordone as per the conversation with sprinkler company this work should done before january 30 2023 Identification All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes The facility Life Safety consultant we task to examine all ares of the built see if there is any location that may properly covered by sprinkler syste all those areas will be contracted of sprinkler company to bring into compliance a report will be general maintained and shared with the fact administrator. Monitoring A QAPI will be done by the LSCC/Designee quarterly x3 to engare as of the building are covered a stairwell lower landing and annually thereafter. The report will be submethe administrator and will be discuss quarterly meeting.	lower ding we k to be d be ding to y not be m and ut to ted cility sure all and the rea i.e. y itted to	

PRINTED: 04/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315409 11/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR **NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 351 | Continued From page 9 K 351 At approximately 1:15 PM, the surveyor informed the facility DON, MS and Facility Consultant of the deficiency during the Life Safety Code survey exit. Fire Safety Hazard. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 13 K 353 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing K 353 12/29/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25. Standard for the Inspection. Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection Systems. Records of system design, maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler system. 9.7.5. 9.7.7. 9.7.8. and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and record Specific Corrective Action review on 11/22/2023 in the presence of facility management and record review on 12/01/2023 The Facility Life safety consultant (LSCC) (post-survey), it was determined that the facility will now be responsible for ensuring that failed to comply with the inspection and testing the quarterly inspection for the sprinkler requirements NFPA 25 as evidenced by the system will be done quarterly in a timely

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING _		11/2	22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	following: On 11/22/2023, duapproximately 9:31 the Director of Nurs Staff (MS) to provi that had been conditioned through 11/21/2023 Starting at approximately 9:31 the Director of Nurs Staff (MS) to provi that had been conditioned through 11/21/2023 Starting at approximates of the factor of t	On 11/22/2023, during the survey entrance at approximately 9:31 AM, a request was made to the Director of Nursing (DON) and Maintenance Staff (MS) to provide all mandatory inspections that had been conducted from 01/01/2022 through 11/21/2023 for review later. Starting at approximately 9:44 AM, in the presence of the facility MS, a tour of the building was conducted. Along the tour at approximately 10:45 AM, an inspection in the basement, where the fire sprinkler control valves were located, was performed. The surveyor observed on the inspection tag attached the the sprinkler control valves with the following dates of quarterly (every 3 months)		manner. Identification All resident have the potent affected by the deficient process. Systemic Changes 1. The Life Safety Consultar quarterly audit to ensure the sprinkler inspection and test in a timely manner. LSCC votag visual inspection on the to ensure that the actual dainspection were accurately. Monitoring A quarterly QAPI will done ensure that quarterly sprink inspection are done in a time and the inspection tags we accurately reflecting the accurately reflecting the accurately reflecting the accurated process.	tial to be actice. ant will do a at the quarterly sting are done will do quarterly e sprinkler valve ates of documented. by LSCC to kler testing and nely manner re updated tual dates of I be submitted II be discussed		

PRINTED: 04/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315409 11/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR **NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 353 | Continued From page 11 K 353 sprinkler system inspections and to provide the reports to the surveyor, no later then 12/01/2023 (post-survey) for review. On 12/01/2023 (post-survey), the facility Consultant provided, via-email, the following copies of Quarterly sprinkler system inspections for: - 2/08/2022, 5/05/2022 and 10/18/2022. - 1/06/2023, 4/25/2023, 8/17/2023 and 11/03/2023. The facility did not conduct a quarterly fire sprinkler system inspection between 05/05/2022 and 10/18/2022. The facility failed to conducted four (4) quarterly sprinkler inspection for the year 2022 as required per NFPA 25. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 25 12/29/23 K 355 Portable Fire Extinguishers K 355 SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extinguishers Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and review of facility Specific Corrective Action documentation on 11/22/2023 in the presence of facility management, it was determined that the Maintenance staff was in-service to facility failed to: Perform a monthly visual perform a monthly visual examination on examination inspection for 5 of 13 portable fire portable fire extinguisher and extinguishers, Edition, Section 19.3.5.12, 9.7.4.1 maintenance inspection. Actual inspection and National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) dates must be recorded in the tag

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING			11/2	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT AVENUE EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG						BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	10, 2010 Edition, Sci 6.1.3.8.3 and N.J.A. Reference #1 NFP for portable fire exti-4-3 Inspection M-4-3.1 Frequency, inspected when init there after at approextinguishers shall intervals when circu-4-3.3 Corrective Any fire extinguisher conditions listed in immediate correctiv-4-3.4 At least mor was performed and performing the inspleast monthly and that gor label attache-7.3.1.1.1 Fire extito maintenance at i years at the time of	ections 6.1, 6.1.3.8.1 and A.C. 5:70. A 10 Edition 2010 Standard inguishers reads: aintenance. Fire extinguishers shall be ially placed in service and ximately 30-day intervals. Fire be inspected at more frequent umstances require. Action. When an inspection of a reveals a deficiency in any 4-3.2 (a), (b), (h), and (i), we action shall be taken. Anothly, the date the inspection of the initials of the person section shall be recorded at that records shall be kept on a d to the fire extinguishers. Itinguishers shall be subjected intervals of not more than 1 shydrostatic test, or when d by an inspection or on.	K3	355	attached to the fire extinguisher. A checklist and location of all Fire extinguisher in the facility was creat LSCC for the maintenance to use ensuring all locations of the portable. The Facility Life Safety Consultant created a checklist and location of extinguishers in the facility to ensure locations of the portable extinguished identified for the monthly visual insultant created by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes LSCC/Designee will do a monthly a portable fire extinguisher inspection maintenance to ensure that it meet standards in accordance with NFP	I Fire as created by o use portable. Sultant has sion of all Fire o ensure all anguisher are ual inspection. Suitant has sion of all Fire o ensure all anguisher are ual inspection.	
	On 11/22/2023, during the survey entrance at approximately 9:31 AM, a request was made to the Director of Nursing (DON) and Maintenance Staff (MS) to provide a copy of the facility lay-out which identifies the various rooms and smoke compartments in the facility. A review of the facility provided lay-out identified the facility is a single-story building with thirteen (13) Resident sleeping rooms divided into two (2) smoke compartments and a basement.				Monthly QAPI will be done by LSCC/Designee to ensure that porfire extinguisher inspection is done timely manner and that inspection is recorded in the tag attached to the extinguisher x3mos and quarterly thereafter.Report will be submitted administrator and discussed during quarterly meeting.	in is fire to the	

PRINTED: 04/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315409 11/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR **NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 355 | Continued From page 13 K 355 Starting at approximately 9:44 AM in the presence of the MS, a tour of the building was conducted. During the building tour, the surveyor observed and inspected thirteen (13) portable fire extinguishers that were last annually inspected April 2023 in various locations. The surveyor observed 5 fire extinguishers with the following issues that were identified: 1) At approximately 10:10 AM, inside the first floor boiler room, one (1) BC-type fire extinguisher was last annually inspected in April 2023 with no evidence of a monthly visual examination performed and documented on the tag attached to the fire extinguisher for May. June, August, September and October 2023. 2) At approximately 10:37 AM, inside the lower level Kitchen dry storage room, the one (1) ABC-Type fire extinguisher was last annually inspected in April 2023 with no evidence of a monthly visual examination performed and documented on the tag attached to the fire extinguisher for August, September and October 2023. 3) At approximately 10:42 AM, one (1) ABC-Type fire extinguisher in the basement Commercial Laundry room was last annually inspected in April 2023 with no evidence of a monthly visual examination performed and documented on the tag attached to the fire extinguisher for August, September and October 2023. 4) At approximately 10:44 AM, one (1) ABC-Type fire extinguisher in the basement

PRINTED: 04/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315409 B. WING 11/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR **NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 355 | Continued From page 14 K 355 Office was last annually inspected in April 2023 with no evidence of a monthly visual examination performed and documented on the tag attached to the fire extinguisher for August, September and October 2023. 5) At approximately 11:02 AM, one (1) ABC-Type fire extinguisher next to Resident room 10 was last annually inspected in April 2023 with no evidence of a monthly visual examination performed and documented on the tag attached to the fire extinguisher for August, September and October 2023. The facility's MS confirmed the findings at the time of observations. At approximately 1:15 PM, the surveyor informed the facility DON, MS and Facility Consultant of the deficiency during the Life Safety Code survey exit. NFPA 10 NJAC 8:39 -31.1 (c), 31.2 (e). K 372 K 372 | Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie 12/8/23 SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall be constructed to a 1/2-hour fire resistance rating per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall be permitted to terminate at an atrium wall. Smoke dampers are not required in duct penetrations in fully ducted HVAC systems where an approved sprinkler system is installed for smoke compartments adjacent to the smoke barrier.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING			11/2	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT AVENUE IEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRESCRIBENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 372	19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mech in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observat provided document determined that the integrity of smoke is one (1) smoke barrevidenced by the form of 11/22/2023, durapproximately 9:31 the Director of Nurs Staff (MS) to provide which identified the compartments in the A review of the facility as a sing (13) resident sleeping two smoke compartments of the MS conducted. The surveyor observation which failed to main construction as required.	anical smoke control system NT is not met as evidenced tions and review of facility ation on 11/22/2023, it was a facility failed to maintain the parrier partitions for one (1) of ier wall inspected as allowing: ing the survey entrance at AM, a request was made to sing (DON) and Maintenance de a copy of the facility lay-out various rooms and smoke a facility. Ity provided lay-out identified gle-story building with thirteen ing rooms divided into two (2) trents. The state of the building was a smoke barrier wall a smoke barrier wall a smoke barrier rated	K3	372	Specific Corrective Action All smoke Barrier walls were insperand all penetration that was found sealed with 3m Red Fire Barrier CF plus sealant completed 12/8/2023 Identification All resident have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes The maintenance staff will be task check after each contractor who er the building to do work to ensure the don't breach any fire barrier walls a seal them the Life Safety Consultar inspect all fire walls on a quarterly for the next 4 quarter and check for breaches. Monitoring A quarterly QAPI will be done by LSCC/Designee x4 and annually of fire barrier doors and barrier walls.	to nters nat they and not will basis r	
	wall. This penetration wa	as observed on both sides			ensure that there is no breach in a barrier walls to ensure compliance report will be submitted to the		

PRINTED: 04/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315409 B. WING 11/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR **NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 372 | Continued From page 16 K 372 through the smoke barrier wall, indicating that it administrator and will be discussed at the was not sealed closed to prevent smoke, fumes quarterly meeting. and fire from passing through to the other smoke compartment. The facility MS confirmed the findings at the time of observations. At approximately 1:15 PM the surveyor informed the facility DON, MS and Facility Consultant of the deficiency during the Life Safety Code survey exit. Fire Safety Hazard. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e). K 911 Electrical Systems - Other K 911 12/8/23 SS=D | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Other List in the REMARKS section any NFPA 99 Chapter 6 Electrical Systems requirements that are not addressed by the provided K-Tags, but are deficient. This information, along with the applicable Life Safety Code or NFPA standard citation, should be included on Form CMS-2567. Chapter 6 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on an observation on 11/22/2023, in the Specific Corrective Action presence of facility management, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that 1 The Maintenance department has now of 3 electrical outlets located next to a water installed Duplex GFCI outlet by sink in the source (with-in 6 feet) was equipped with Hair salon and now all outlets next to Ground-Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) water source are fully GFCI protected. protection. This deficient practice was evidenced by the Identification following: All residents have the potential to be

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		315409	B. WING_		11/2	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 911	Reference: National Fire Prote 9.1.2 Electrical Sysequipment shall be National Electrical are approved existipermitted to be cor NFPA 70, 210.8 Ground-Faul for Personal, Ground personal shall be personal shall	ction Association (NFPA) 101, stems. Electrical wiring and in accordance with NFPA 70, Code, unless such installations ing installations, which shall be ntinued in service. It Circuit-Interrupter Protection and-fault circuit-interruption for rovided as required in 210.8 are ground-fault hall be installed in readily be elling Units. All 125-volt, and 20- ampere receptacles as specified in 210.8 (B) (1) ave ground-fault rotection for personal. Treceptacles are installed within the outside of a sink. Treceptacles are installed within the outside of a sink. Treceptacles are installed within the outside of a sink. Treceptacles are installed within the outside of a sink. Treceptacles are installed within the outside of a sink. Treceptacles are installed within the outside of a sink. Treceptacles are installed within the outside of a sink. Treceptacles are installed within the outside of a sink.	K 9		ractice. I do a monthly atlets to see that to a water source oed with Ground (FCI) protection. The by a sand quarterly all outlets next to all and is export will be rator and will be	

PRINTED: 04/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315409 B. WING 11/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUMMIT AVENUE VALLEY VIEW REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CTR **NEWTON, NJ 07860** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 911 | Continued From page 18 K 911 presence of the MS, a tour of the building was conducted. During the building tour with the MS, the surveyor observed and tested three (3) electrical outlets in wet (with-in 6 feet of a sink) locations with one (1) electrical outlet that failed to de-energize when tested in the following location. 1. At approximately 10:15 AM, an inspection inside the Physical Therapy/ Resident salon area identified one Duplex electrical outlet located four feet eight inches (4'-8") to the right of the hair washing sink when tested with a GFCI tester to de-energize, the Duplex electrical outlet did not de-energize as required by code. The facility MS confirmed the findings at the time of observations. At approximately 1:15 PM the surveyor informed the facility DON, MS and Facility Consultant of the deficiency during the Life Safety Code survey NJAC 8:39 -31.2 (e) NFPA 99: -6.3.2.1, NFPA 70: -210.8 K 918 K 918 | Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste 1/30/24 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110.

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315409	B. WING	i		11/2	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VIEW REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMIT AVENUE EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	Generator sets are under load 30 minuday intervals, and emonths for 4 continunder load conditions simulated cold start transfer of all EES competent persons stored energy power accordance with Nicircuit breakers are program for periodicomponents is estamanufacturer requimaintenance and to readily available. Ecircuits are marked separate from normathe possibility of dasource is a design installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (111, 700.10 (NFPAThis REQUIREMED by: Based on observation 11/22/2023 in the periodic management, it was failed to ensure a readiled to ensure a readile	inspected weekly, exercised ates 12 times a year in 20-40 exercised once every 36 hours. Scheduled test and include a complete than automatic or manual loads, and are conducted by hel. Maintenance and testing of the sources (Type 3 EES) are in FPA 111. Main and feeder to inspected annually, and a lically exercising the ablished according to itements. Written records of the esting are maintained and ES electrical panels and and power circuits. Minimizing amage of the emergency power consideration for new	KS	918	Specific Corrective Action A remote manual stop station will be installed by the Generator Comparwork order was obtained. Identification All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes	ny. A	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED		
		315409	B. WING _		11/2	22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VIEW REHABILITATI	ON AND HEALTHCARE CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1 SUMMIT AVENUE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	Staff (MS) to provi which identified the compartments in the surveyor that the fa- generator. Starting at approxing presence of the MS conducted. Along the AM, an inspection of was performed. The evidence of a remo- button. At this time same the facility did not have stop for the general The facility MS conducted of the general At approximately 1 the facility DON, M the deficiency duri NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)	ide a copy of the facility lay-out evarious rooms and smoke he facility. The MS told the acility had an emergency mately 9:44 AM in the S a tour of the building was he tour at approximately 10:40 of the emergency generator he surveyor observed no ote manual emergency stop ime, the MS stated that the e a remote manual emergency stor. If the findings at the time of the surveyor informed S and Facility Consultant of the survey exit.	K 91	A monthly test will be conduct the remote manual stop static operational by Maintenance's Monitoring A QAPI will be conducted by LSCC/designee to ensure the manual stop station will preve inadvertent or unintentional of the emergency generator months and quarterly thereaft report will be submitted to the Administrator to be discussed meeting.	e remote ent peration for nthly x3 ter. The		

			POST-C	ERTI	FIC	ATIOI	N RE	EVISIT F	REPOF	RT				
	ER / SUPPLIER		MULTIPLE CON			. 04					DATE (OF REVISIT		
315409			A. Building 01 - B. Wing	- MAIN BU	ILDING	יט פ				Y2	2/2/20	24 _{Y3}		
NAME O	F FACILITY						STREE	ET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE				
VALLEY	VIEW REHA	BILITATION	N AND HEALT	HCARE C	TR		1 SUMMIT AVENUE							
							NEWT	ON, NJ 07860						
program correcte provisio	n, to show thosed and the date	se deficient e such corr the identif	cies previously rective action v	reported was accom	on the	CMS-256 d. Each d	7, State leficiend	ement of Defici cy should be fu	iencies and ully identifie	ry Improvemen Plan of Correct d using either to vn to the left of	ction, that the regula	have been ation or LSC		
ITE	M		DATE	ITEM	l			DATE	ITEM			DATE		
Y4	1		Y5	Y4				Y5	Y4			Y 5		
ID Prefix	·		Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA	101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed		
LSC	K0252		12/29/2023	LSC	K0293			12/29/2023	LSC	K0345		12/29/2023		
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA	101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed		
LSC	K0351		01/30/2024	LSC	K0353			12/29/2023	LSC	K0355		12/29/2023		
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA	101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed		
LSC	K0372		12/08/2023	LSC	K0911			12/08/2023	LSC	K0918		01/30/2024		
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#			Completed		
LSC				LSC				-	LSC					
ID Prefix	·		Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Completed		
LSC				LSC				-	LSC					
REVIEW	/ED BY	REVIEW	ED BY	DATE		SIGNATI	JRE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE			

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

(INITIALS)

(INITIALS)

REVIEWED BY

STATE AGENCY

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

11/22/2023

Page 1 of 1

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

TITLE

DATE

EVENT ID:

DT2922

YES NO

DATE